CITY OF CORAL GABLES, FLORIDA

RESOLUTION NO. 2020 -

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION APPOINTING NATALIE GONZALEZ (NOMINATED BY COMMISSIONER MENA) TO SERVE AS A MEMBER OF THE PARKS AND RECREATION YOUTH ADVISORY BOARD, FOR THE REMAINDER OF THE UNEXPIRED TERM, WHICH BEGAN ON JUNE 1, 2019 AND CONTINUES THROUGH MAY 31, 2021.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF **CORAL GABLES:**

SECTION 1. That the City Commission does hereby confirm the appointment of the Natalie Gonzalez to serve on the Parks and Recreation Youth Advisory Board for the remainder of the unexpired term.

SECTION 2. That the appointment term began on June 1, 2019 and continues through May 31, 2021.

SECTION 3. That said resolution shall become effective upon passage and adoption.

PASSED AND ADOPTED THIS TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF MAY, A.D., 2020.

APPROVED:

RAUL VALDES-FAULI MAYOR

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND ATTEST:

LEGAL SUFFICIENCY:

BILLY Y. URQUIA MIRIAM SOLER RAMOS

CITY CLERK **CITY ATTORNEY**